
New Route and Timetable from 20th April 2025.

Monday to Friday
(except Public Holidays)
Kidderminster Bus Station 0615 0730 0830 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730 1830

Kidderminster General Hospital 0623 0738 0838 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1638 1738 1838

Habberley, Canterbury Road 0628 0743 0843 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1543 1643 1743 1843

Bewdley, Load Street 0639 0754 0854 0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 1554 1654 1754 1854

Buttonoak, Wyre Cottage 0647 0802 0902 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1702 1802 -

Highley, Bache Arms 0706 0821 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1621 1721 1821 -

Chelmarsh, Church 0715 0830 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730 1830 -

Bridgnorth, Sainsbury's 0729 0844 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1644 1744 1844 -

Saturday
(except Public Holidays)
Kidderminster Bus Station 0615 0730 0830 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730 1830

Kidderminster General Hospital 0623 0738 0838 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1638 1738 1838

Habberley, Canterbury Road 0628 0743 0843 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1543 1643 1743 1843

Bewdley, Load Street 0639 0754 0854 0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 1554 1654 1754 1854

Buttonoak, Wyre Cottage - 0802 0902 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1702 1802 -

Highley, Bache Arms - 0821 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1621 1721 1821 -

Chelmarsh, Church - 0830 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730 1830 -

Bridgnorth, Sainsbury's - 0844 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1644 1744 1844 -

Monday to Friday
(except Public Holidays)
Bridgnorth, Sainsbury's - 0655 0755 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655 1755

Chelmarsh, Church - 0709 0809 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609 1709 1809

Highley, Bache Arms - 0718 0818 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1718 1818

Buttonoak, Wyre Cottage - 0738 0838 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1638 1738 1838

Bewdley, Load Street 0625 - - - - - - - - - - - -

Bark Hill, Merricks Lane 0626 0745 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1845

Habberley, Canterbury Road 0638 0800 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900

Kidderminster General Hospital 0644 0806 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606 1706 1806 1906

Kidderminster Bus Station 0654 0816 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1616 1716 1816 1916

Saturday
(except Public Holidays)
Bridgnorth, Sainsbury's - - - 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655 1755

Chelmarsh, Church - - - 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609 1709 1809

Highley, Bache Arms - - - 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1718 1818

Buttonoak, Wyre Cottage - - - 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1638 1738 1838

Bewdley, Load Street 0647 0747 0847 - - - - - - - - - -

Bark Hill, Merricks Lane 0648 0748 0848 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1845

Habberley, Canterbury Road 0700 0800 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900

Kidderminster General Hospital 0706 0806 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606 1706 1806 1906

Kidderminster Bus Station 0716 0816 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1616 1716 1816 1916
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a brighter diamond

Information valid from 20th April 2025. Information correct at time of print but may be subject to change.

125 Kidderminster to Bridgnorth via Habberley, Bewdley, Highley, Chelmarsh


